

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3562
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016


Indian Institutes in BRICS Ranking


3562. DR. P. VENUGOPAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the Indian Institute of Science (IISc) was the top Indian Institute in the Brazil, Russia, India, China, South Africa (BRICS)
Ranking, 2016;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is aware that India expanded its base in the rankings with 17.6 per cent of the 250 universities from the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) & (b): Yes Madam. The Indian Institute of Science (IISc) Bangalore was the top Indian Institute ranked 16th in the BRICS and Emerging Economies Rankings for the Year 2016 brought out by the Times Higher Education World University Rankings.

(c) & (d): In the BRICS and Emerging Economies Rankings 2016, sixteen Indian Universities have figured among the top 200 Universities. The ranking details of the 16 Indian Universities are at Annexure. The details of top 200 BRICS universities are available at

https://www.timeshighereducation.com/world-university-rankings/2016/brics-and-

emerging-economies .
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ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF THE LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3562 FOR REPLY ON 08.08.2016 ASKED
BY DR. P. VENUGOPAL REGARDING INDIAN INSTITUTES IN BRICS
RANKING


Sl. No. University Rank

1 Indian Institute of Science (IISc) 16

2 Indian Institute of Technology Bombay 29

3 Indian Institute of Technology Madras 36

4 Indian Institute of Technology Delhi 37

5 Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur 45

6 Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee 48

7 Jadavpur University 80

8 Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati 83

9 Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 95

10 Panjab University 121

11 Savitribai Phule Pune University 127

12 University of Calcutta 137

13 Aligarh Muslim University 150

14 University of Delhi 154

15 Amrita University 181

16 Andhra University 193

